CDCC AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT FOR THE TRUST

Fee Schedule for Secured General Collateral ("SGC") Administration Fees



June 3, 2024

SGC Note Administration Fees

	Fee
Fee collected on a monthly basis by CDCC as Administrative Agent of the Trust in the amount of 0.04% per principal amount of a tranche on each Series Issuance Date. Fee is calculated on actual/365 basis. The fee will be calculated based on the following formula:	4 bps
Requested Principal Amount * (MaturityDate - IssuanceDate)/365 x 4bps	

SGC Note ISIN Issuance/Maintenance (CDS Fees)*

Fees charged by CDCC as Administrative Agent of the Trust, to account for CDS fees charged in connection with each SGC Note Tranche issued. These fees include:

CDS ISIN Creation Fee	\$160.00
CDS ISIN Eligibility Fee	\$475.00
CDS Maturity Event Management Fee	\$100.00

^{*}To support the growth of this new product, CDCC will assume these fees until further notice.

SGC Note Incentivization Program

	Rebate/Discount
CDCC, as Administrative Agent of the Trust, will pay to each SGC Clearing Member 0.0025% of the principal amount of each SGC Note Tranche that is subject to a transaction, monthly in arrears.	(0.25)bps

For more information

cdcc.ca

Please note that the information presented above is not an exhaustive analysis, but rather a summary overview of the SGC Program. For additional details or other related information, we refer you to the following documentation:

- SGC Notes Program Offering Memorandum and Program documents
- CDCC Rules;
- · CDCC Operations Manual;
- · Notices to members 126-23

Unless otherwise defined in this document, any defined term used in this document will have the meaning described in the CDCC Rules and Operations Manual or SGC Notes Program - Offering Memorandum and Program documents.

Please be advised that the information provided on the SGC webpages for general information purposes only. It is not intended to provide legal, accounting, tax, investment or financial advice or opinions of any kind and may not be used for professional or commercial purposes. No one should act, or refrain from acting, based solely upon the materials provided in webpage, any hypertext links or other general information without first seeking appropriate legal or other professional advice. Your use of these materials is at your own risk. Only your individual advisors can provide assurances that the information contained herein – and your interpretation of it – is applicable or appropriate to your particular situation. The laws of the province of Quebec and the laws of Canada applicable therein shall govern the use of this document and interpretation, notwithstanding any conflict of laws, provisions or your domicile, residence or physical location. You hereby consent and submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the province of Quebec in any action or proceeding related to this document and agree not to commence any such action or proceeding except in Montreal, Quebec, Canada.

Copyright © 2024, Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation (CDCC). All rights reserved. Do not copy, distribute, sell or modify this document without CDCC's prior written consent. This information is provided for information purposes only. Neither TMX Group Limited nor any of its affiliated companies, The SGC Notes Trust or CDCC acting as Agent for the SGC Notes Trust guarantees the completeness of the information contained in this publication, and are not responsible for any errors or omissions in or your use of, or reliance on, the information. This publication is not intended to provide legal, accounting, tax, investment, financial or other advice and should not be relied upon for such advice. The information provided is not an invitation to purchase securities listed on Montreal Exchange, Toronto Stock Exchange and/or TSX Venture Exchange. TMX Group, its affiliated companies, the SGC Notes Trust or CDCC acting as Agent for the SGC Notes Trust do not endorse or recommend any securities referenced in this publication. Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation, Corporation canadienne de compensation de produits dérivés, CCCPD, CDCC are the trademarks of the Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation. The Future is Yours to See., TMX, the TMX Group, TSX and Voir le futur. Réaliser l'avenir. are the trademarks of TsX Inc. and are used under license. CDS is the trademark of The Canadian Depository for Securities Limited and is used under license.

Information contained may not be complete and may have to be amended. No final investment decision by any prospective investor should be taken prior to reading the final SGC Program documents and CDCC Rules and Manuals.

The SGC Program constitutes an offering of the securities in the jurisdictions where they may be lawfully offered for sale and in those jurisdictions only by persons permitted to sell such securities... No person is authorized to give any information or make any representation n in connection with the offering of these securities and, if given or made, may not be relied on. The information in this has been furnished or supplied by Secured General Collateral Note Trust based on the most accurate information available as at the date of the publication and there is no representation or give any warranty on behalf of Secured General Collateral Note Trust or the SGC Clearing Members other than those representations and warranties made or referred to in this document Resale of these securities will be subject to restrictions under applicable securities laws, which vary depending on the jurisdiction. Secured General Collateral Note Trust is in no way obligated to accept an offer to purchase the securities described herein. The securities described in have not been registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, or the "U.S. Securities Act" or under the securities laws of any state of the United States, and may not be offered or sold within the United States or to U.S. Securities Act or an exemption from the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act is available.